
2001 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-17   Conf: 17-5   Home: 13-6   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 16-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (364), Opp (380)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (5), Newman (3), Uhrhan (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Kolda (2),
McCoy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Claxton (8), Clay (5), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-60), Clay (14-25),
Koenig (10-19), Farmer (6-8), Claxton (5-5), Spann (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Newman, Erin .397 58-58 189 45 75 19 1 17 61 147 .778 21 0 28 0 .457 0 6 5-6 30 108 16 .896
26 Uhrhan, Mandy .385 57-57 182 37 70 16 1 9 32 115 .632 8 0 14 0 .408 1 3 0-1 72 133 11 .949
34 McCoy, Valerie .384 58-58 159 23 61 8 1 1 24 74 .465 13 4 6 0 .438 2 15 3-3 166 168 7 .979
3 Waldo, Katie .349 58-58 195 49 68 5 6 1 29 88 .451 21 0 14 0 .412 0 9 53-56 5 0 1 .833
18 Lindgren, Melissa .323 50-48 124 21 40 2 0 1 16 45 .363 12 2 13 0 .391 0 12 11-14 66 6 4 .947
21 Clay, Kelly .319 47-45 135 20 43 6 0 4 22 61 .452 12 1 15 0 .376 1 9 2-2 146 30 1 .994
33 Ibeck, Jill .281 54-54 160 12 45 4 0 0 20 49 .306 11 0 13 0 .327 0 16 5-5 496 30 10 .981
2 Ing, Stephanie .235 45-24 81 20 19 1 0 0 7 20 .247 4 1 13 0 .279 0 12 8-12 12 1 0 1.000
24 Kolda, Cindy .221 58-58 145 31 32 4 2 5 24 55 .379 14 2 33 0 .298 0 14 13-15 81 7 4 .957
12 Esker, Jenny .364 50-11 44 21 16 3 0 0 7 19 .432 1 2 7 0 .404 0 2 14-18 23 0 2 .920
5 Claxton, Koree .319 39-36 113 16 36 6 0 0 22 42 .372 6 0 17 0 .353 0 9 4-5 69 9 3 .963
23 Vandervinne, Amy .204 29-15 54 8 11 0 0 0 8 11 .204 2 0 8 0 .232 0 1 3-4 12 11 3 .885
17 Himenez, Morgan .000 13-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Koenig, Missy .000 30-21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 75 2 .975
Totals .326 58-58 1582 308 516 74 11 38 272 726 .459 125 12 181 0 .379 4 108 121-141 1190 620 71 .962
Opponents .243 58-58 1517 151 369 65 7 9 128 475 .313 113 26 180 1 .307 0 71 19-30 1144 535 80 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Koenig, Missy 1.49 16-7 28 21 20 5-0 1 173.2 164 59 37 40 57 28 2 2 .247 4 5 1 0 32
22 Spann, Ryann 1.56 10-3 14 13 9 5-0 0 72.0 46 28 16 35 58 6 2 3 .178 2 5 0 0 9
31 Farmer, Dawn 1.85 15-7 27 24 18 4-0 2 151.0 159 64 40 38 65 31 3 4 .268 7 16 0 0 30
Totals 1.64 41-17 69 58 47 14 3 396.2 369 151 93 113 180 65 7 9 .243 13 26 1 0 71
Opponents 4.26 17-41 85 58 34 6 2 381.1 516 308 232 125 181 74 11 38 .326 21 12 0 4 108



2001 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Ing, Stephanie 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Clay, Kelly 177 146 30 1 .994 1 14 11 .560 5 1
33 Ibeck, Jill 536 496 30 10 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
34 McCoy, Valerie 341 166 168 7 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Koenig, Missy 81 4 75 2 .975 0 10 9 .526 0 0
5 Claxton, Koree 81 69 9 3 .963 0 5 0 1.000 8 0
24 Kolda, Cindy 92 81 7 4 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Uhrhan, Mandy 216 72 133 11 .949 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lindgren, Melissa 76 66 6 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Spann, Ryann 19 3 15 1 .947 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Esker, Jenny 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Newman, Erin 154 30 108 16 .896 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vandervinne, Amy 26 12 11 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Farmer, Dawn 38 5 27 6 .842 0 6 2 .750 0 0
3 Waldo, Katie 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Himenez, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1881 1190 620 71 .962 25 19 11 .633 13 1
Opponents 1759 1144 535 80 .955 19 121 20 .858 18 0


